ii) Net Assest Value Per Share

(`)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-

Total Number of equity shares outstanding at the end of the year/period

   Emerald Leasing Finance & Investment Company Limited

 146

Net profit after tax adjustments

iii) Return on Net Worth (%)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-

Net worth at the end of the year/ period

iv) Net Asset Value Equity Share Capital plus Reserves & Surplus less Miscellaneous

Expenditure to the extent not written off/ total no.of equity shares

outstanding at end of each year/ period

• Earnings per share (EPS) calculation is in accordance with the notified Accounting Standard 20
'Earnings per Share' prescribed by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006

Annexure VI - Statement of Capitalisation
   (   in Lakhs)

Particulars
Pre-issue as at 30th June

2018

As adjusted for Issue*

Debts

Long Term Debt 77.64 77.64

Short Term Debt 0.00 0

Total Debt 77.64 77.64

Equity (shareholder's funds)

Equity Share Capital 304.50 904.36

Reserves 32.28 32.28

Total Equity 336.78 936.64

Total Capitalization

Long Term Debts/ Equity Ratio (x) 0.23:1 0.083:1

Total Debt/ Equity Ratio (x) 0.23:1 0.083:1

Annexure VII - Statement of Tax Shelter

(`̀̀̀ in lakhs)

Particulars

As at 31st

March 2018

As at 31st March

2017

Year Ended 31st

March 2016

A. Computation of Total Income under

Regular provisions of the Act

1. Business income

 Net profit as per profit and loss account

9.89

9.21

11.95

 Add : Depreciation as per books

0.29

0.18

0.27

 Add: Inadmissibles / Disallowances

[…]

Net profit attributable to equity shareholders

Earnings per Share (`)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-----

Weighted Average number of equity shares outstanding during the period

Net Worth excluding revaluation reserve at the end of the period
Net Assest Value Per Share
(`)

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-----

Total Number of equity shares outstanding at the end of the year/period

Net profit after tax adjustments

Return on Net Worth (%)
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-----

Net worth at the end of the year/ period

Net Asset Value Equity Share Capital plus Reserves & Surplus less Miscellaneous

Expenditure to the extent not written off/ total no.of equity shares

outstanding at end of each year/ period

Earnings per share (EPS) calculation is in accordance with the notified Accounting Standard 20 'Earnings per
Share' prescribed by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006

Annexure VI - Statement of Capitalisation

Particulars
As at 30th June

2018
As adjusted for

Issue*

Debts

Long Term Debt 77.64 77.64

Short Term Debt 0.00 0

Total Debt 77.64 77.64

Equity (shareholder's funds)

Equity Share Capital 304.50 904.36

   Emerald Leasing Finance & Investment Company Limited

 154

Reserves 32.28 32.28

Total Equity 336.78 936.64

Total Capitalization

Long Term Debts/ Equity Ratio (x) 0.23:1 0.083:1

Total Debt/ Equity Ratio (x) 0.23:1 0.083:1

Annexure VII - Statement of Tax Shelter

(`̀̀̀ in lakhs)

Particulars
Year Ended 31st

March 2015
Year Ended 31st

March 2014

A. Computation of Total Income under  Regular

provisions of the Act

1. Business income

 Net profit as per profit and loss account   13.17   9.16

 Add : Depreciation as per books   0.34   0.88

 Add: Inadmissibles / Disallowances   -   -

 Less : Depreciation as per Income Tax   0.09   0.88

 (Loss)/Income from Business as per IT Act   13.42   9.16

 B. Computation of Book Profits u/s 115 JB of IT Act

 Net profit as per profit and loss account   13.17   9.16

 Net Income After Adjustment (For Mat Working)   13.17   9.16

MAT Rate 18.50% 18.50%

Tax due u/s 115JB   2.44   1.69

Add surcharges   -   -

Total Tax and surcharge   2.44   1.69

Add Education Cess   0.07   0.05

Tax Payable   4.15   2.83

Provision for Current Taxes   4.15   2.83

Annexure VIII. Related Parties Disclosures:

(i)   Related parties: Names and Descriptions

  PARTICULARS

Year Ended 31st

March 2015

Year Ended 31st

March 2014

a) Key Management Personnel
Mr. Sanjay
Aggarwal

Mr. Sanjay
Aggarwal

Mrs. Kiran
Aggarwal

Mrs. Kiran
Aggarwal

b) Subsidiary Company
M/s Eclat Net
Advisors Private
Limited

 -

   Emerald Leasing Finance & Investment Company Limited

 155

(ii) Related Party Transactions:

(`̀̀̀ in lakhs)

S.No. Nature of Transaction Particulars

Year Ended 31st